REV. D
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD834

8-Lead Plastic SOIC (R) 45∞C/W 165∞C/W
8-Lead Plastic Mini-DIP (N) 50∞C/W 99∞C/W
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model Range Option*
AD834JN 0∞C to 70∞C N-8
AD834JR 0∞C to 70∞C SO-8
AD834JR-REEL 0∞C to 70∞C SO-8
AD834JR-REEL7 0∞C to 70∞C SO-8
AD834AR –40∞C to +85∞C SO-8
AD834AQ –40∞C to +85∞C Q-8
AD834SQ/883B –55∞C to +125∞C Q-8
AD834SCHIPS –55∞C to +125∞C DIE
*N = Plastic DIP; Q = Cerdip; SO = Small Outline IC (SOIC) Package.
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
Small Outline (R) Package
Plastic DIP (N) Package
Cerdip (Q) Package
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
8
7
6
5
1
2
3
4
Y1
Y2
�VS
X2
X1
+VS
W1W2
AD834
METALIZATION PHOTOGRAPH
CHIP DIMENSIONS AND BONDING DIAGRAM
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
Contact factory for latest dimensions.
A
D
I  1
9
8
7
U
S
A
A
8
3
4
P
M
D
Y1
Y2
�VS
W2 W1
+VS
X1
X2
8
7
6
54
3
2
1
0.054 (1.37)
0.054 (1.37)
REV. D –5–